overstatement of net income in the amount of $684 in the Company�s unaudited financial statements for the three
months ended March 31, 2006. Additionally, as a portion of the adjustment to deferred income tax expense related to
WHC, the Company has also adjusted the minority interest in WHC. The net impact to the Company�s net income,
after adjusting for the minority interest, was $841 in the aggregate during the three months ended March 31, 2006.
The correction had no effect on the Company�s revenues, total assets, cash flows or liquidity during this period and no
effect on the Company�s pre-tax operating results, other than the effect on minority interest. The Company believes
that there will be no effect on its debt agreements or other contractual obligations as a result of this error.

27

Edgar Filing: EMDEON CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

EMDEON CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)
The effects of this change on the consolidated statement of operations and cash flows for the three months ended
March 31, 2006 are summarized as follows:

Consolidated Statement of Operations
As

Previously
Reported(a) Adjustments Restated

Three Months Ended March 31, 2006:

Income tax provision $ 3,372 $ 684 $ 4,056
Minority interest in WHC income (loss) (629) 157 (472)
Income from continuing operations 10,864 (841) 10,023
Net income 16,431 (841) 15,590

Basic income per common share:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.04 $ � $ 0.04
Income from discontinued operations 0.02 (0.01) 0.01

Net income $ 0.06 $ (0.01) $ 0.05

Diluted income per common share:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.04 $ (0.01) $ 0.03
Income from discontinued operations 0.02 � 0.02

Net income $ 0.06 $ (0.01) $ 0.05

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
As

Previously
Reported(a) Adjustments Restated

Three Months Ended March 31, 2006:
Net income $ 16,431 $ (841) $ 15,590
Minority interest in WHC income (loss) (629) 157 (472)
Deferred income taxes � 684 684

(a) Reflects presentation of EPS as a discontinued operation.

28

Edgar Filing: EMDEON CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 53

Edgar Filing: EMDEON CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

ITEM 2. Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

This Item 2 contains forward-looking statements with respect to possible events, outcomes or results that are, and are
expected to continue to be, subject to risks, uncertainties and contingencies, including those identified in this Item. See
�Forward-Looking Statements� on page 3.